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BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Io the matter of the Application of )

SANTA BARBARA TRANSIT COMPANY, a )

corporation, to increase rates and ) Application No. 46328
fares for the tranmsportation of pas- ) (Filed Maxch 30, 1964)
sengexs in Santa Barbara. ;

Gaylord J. Spreitz, for Santa Barbara
Irxansit Co., applicant.

Stanley T. Tomlinson and Carl Ellis,
Lor City of Santa Barbara, interested
party. :

Harold J. MeCarthy, for the Commission
staff,

INTERIM OPINION

This matter was.heard May 13, 1964 before Examiner Thompson
at Santa Barbara and was continued to July 2, 1964, A request forx
immediate interim relief was taken under submission. Notices of the
proposal to increase fares -and notices of hearing were posted, pub-
lished and served in accordance with the Commission's procedural rules.
There axe mo protests.

Santa Barbara Transit Company provides urbao and incerurbgn
bus service in and about Santa Barbara. It requesﬁs authority to
iocrease adult cash fares for tran5port#tion within an initial zoxne

from 20 cents to 25 cents. "It also proposes to increase token fares

from 5 for $1.00 to 3 for 70 cemts, Student fares will not be

iocreased. . {
- In applications by trapsit lines to inérease-passenger
fares it is the practice of the Commission to have its staff under~

take an independent study of ‘the operations of the éppliCant‘and the
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effects of the fare proposal and to xeport the results of its study‘
to the Commission. Applicant alleged that its fipancial condition is
such that even the delay pending completion of the staff study might
seriously impair the ability of applicant to continue its operatioms,
The initial hearing was held to receive evidence concérning the
necessity for interim relief. The gstaff stated that its report would
not be completed until after Jume 19, 1964.

Applicant conducts contract bus operations in addition to
its common carrier operations involved herein. Financial statements
presented by applicant show results of all of its operations and also.
the results of its common carrier operations alome. They show that
for the year emded December 31, 1963 applicant had an operating loss
from common carrier operations of $23,997. For all of its bus
operations conducted in 1963 applicant had an operating loss of
$16,954. TFor the first quarter of 1964 it operated at a loss of
$8,856,

Applicant's bookkeeper testified that oo April 30, 1964 it
had a cash deficit (bank overdraft) of $4,587; She stated that as of
the date of the hearing applicant was holding pre-drawn checks
amounting to $5,200 which it bas not mailed or issued because of
insufficient fupds in the{compapy's babk account. She said that in
addition to the $5,200 AccQunts:payéble represented by the afore-
mentioned. checks, thé bompany.has.$12,800 in current accounts paysble.

The'sgcretaxy-tréasuref of applicant testified that appli-
cant Qid n&t have sufficient funds to pay the wages of its drivers
due and payable May 5, 1964 until May 8 and that the company will
again have to defexr payment of some of its current accounts payable
in order to have sufficient funds for the payroll due on May 20,1964,

The balance sheet showing the condition of applicant on
March 31, 1964 reflects é deficit of $152,810,
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Interim relief was requested in the adult cash fare but not
in the token fare. The secretary~trecasurer stated that a review of
the operations has convinced him that most of the passengers using
applicant's service are xegular riders, rather than transients, all
of whom could and would use tokens rathexr tham pay the increased
cash fare. He pointed out that the token rate of fare of 5 for $1.00
is the same as the present cash fare of 20 cents and is only a con-
venience fare rathexr than a reduced fare., He coptends that ao
increase in the cash fare without a concurrent increase in the token
fare will mot provide any significant amount of additional revenue
to applicant,

Applicant estimates that the proposed increased fares will
provide $21,000 additiomal annual passenger revemue. It was estimated
that even with this additional rxevenue the common carrier operation
will be conéucted at an amnual loss of $1,404; however, the addi-
tiozal revemue will result in an operating income of $4,517 from all
bus operations. |

It is readily apparent that applicant may not be financially
able to continue to perform Sexvice unless it cbtains additional
revenues without delay. It is evident that the proposed ;ncreased
cesh fare will mot provide those revenues if the present token faxe
is not increased. Although the record does not include the study
being undertaken by the staff, the evidence received thué fax indi-
cates that such study will not recoumend the establishment of faxes
lower than those proposed unless there are changes ip oberaging
routes and service which will result in operating econonies. 'Aﬁpli-
cant is in a di;e financial position and the comsequences that might

result from a delay in providing financial relief could sexiously

impaix the ability of this carrxier to continue to perform sexvice.
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We £ind:
The present fares of applicent are insufficicat,

Appiicant Is in urgent nced of additional passenger rover

Unless additlonal zeverues axe fortheoming without delay
tﬁe financial 2bility of spplicant to contitue operations may be
sériously {mpaired,

L. Tae emérgency situation juctifies the eztablishment of the
propoced izcreased fares pending further proceedings in this appli-
éhticn.

? 5. Tke interin fare inercases authorized herein have been
jﬁstified.

We corclude that pending Zurther proceedings herein, and
o0 an interim basis, epplicant should be authoxized to estabiish the
ﬁrOposed izcreased fares to become effective on ove day’s moties to
ﬁhe Commicsion znd to the public; and that, in addisicn to the
iequircd pesting and filing of tariffs, applicamt should give notice
to the public by posting in its buses and temminal a printed explan-
ation of the fares showing (1) the changes in fares, (2) that the
increases arc interim pending further procecdings ia this application,
énd (3) that further hearing in this applicatiorn will be held by the
ébmmission at 11:00 A.M., Thursday, July 2, 1964, at the Board of

Supervisors Room, 2nd Floox, County Courthouse, Santa Barbara.

INTERIM ORDER

IT IS ORDERED that:
l. Pending further proccedings herein, and until otherwise
oxdered io this proceeding, Santa Barbara Transit Company, a corpo-
ration, is authorized to establish the increased fares proposed in

Application No. 46328, including the proposed imerease in tokep fazes.

A
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Taxiff publications authorized to be made as a result of the ordex
kerein may be made effective not earlier than one day after the
effective date nereof on not less than one day's motice zo the
Coarmission and to tae public.

2. The authority herein granted shall expire unless exercised
within sixty dave after the effactive dace of this ordex,

3. In 2ddition to the reouwirad posting and £ilirg of taziffs,
applicant shzll post in its buces 234 terminals not less than one

day before the effestive date of the fore chaages and shall keep

posted to ond including July 2, 1964, the roticc set forth in

Appendix A hereof,

The effec:ive-date of this oxder shall be the date hereof.

Dated at  $Hoor Sororolcon 2 California, this 59//7
JZ:—”( ' s 1964,

~resident
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APPENDIX A
Notice

Pursuant To interim authority granted by the Public
Utilities Commissicn of the State of Califorpia in its Decision No.

67334 , asred N 10 10es » in Application No. 46328,

Santa Baxvarc Trarsit Company passcongexr fares are increased, cffee-
tive WON 10 1964 , as follows:

Fare From Jo
Adult Cash: 20 cents 25 cents

Token 5 for $1.00 3 for 70 cents

The fare changes are interim increases authorized by the
Commission pending further proceedings by it im Application No. 46328,
Further hearing by the Commission inm this application will be held
at 11:00 A M., Thursday, July 2, 1964, in the Board of Supcrvisors

Room, 2né Floox, County Courthouse, Samta Barbara, California, at

waich time onrd place all interested parties may appear and be heard.




